79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 18, 2024 1 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
KAST ®
Fixture Dimensions
Kast is a linear LED luminaire made of steel with an impact resistance
of IK10 that can be mounted horizontally or vertically. It is available in
4000K as standard with 10W or 20W, and a white or black finish.
TECHNICAL DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Example: KT19990.A.US.  Power Supplies ordered separately.
Wattage / Input 10W (300mA), 20W (600mA)
Power Supply Remote, not included. See page 2
Construction Body: Steel
Lens: Opal Fire-retardant Polycarbonate
CCT 4000K
CRI >80
Delivered Lumens 1455 lm (10W)
2860 lm (20W)
Efficacy 145.5 lm/W (10W)
143 lm/W (20W)
Optics Direct / Indirect
Finishes Satin White, Satin Black
LED Source LUX GUARD LED
Lumen Maintenance 67,000 hrs L80, B10
Fixture Dimensions 24.65” l x 1.69” w x 4.45” h
Fixture Weight 4.41 lbs
IP Rating IP40
IK Rating IK10
. LF . US
Model No. Driver
KT19990 - 10W, White LF - Remote US
KT19991 - 20W, White
KT19992 - 10W, Black
KT19993 - 20W, Black
2 x slots
0.22" x 0.41"
0.83" dia. hole
24.65"
20.63"
4.45"
1.69"
79 Trenton Avenue, Frenchtown NJ  08825
© Copyright 2024 Designplan Lighting, Inc.
P:  908-996-7710
F:  908-996-7042
Published: December 18, 2024 2 of 2
Job Name/Date: Fixture Type Designation:
datasheet
KAST ®
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : KAST 10W WHITE - KT19990.IES
65
131
196
261
Maximum Candela = 261.1
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
Note all Photometry is 4000K
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : KAST 20W WHITE - KT19991.IES
128
257
385
513
Maximum Candela = 513.3
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : KAST 10W BLK - KT19992.IES
65
131
196
261
Maximum Candela = 261.1
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
PHOTOMETRIC FILENAME : KAST 20W BLK - KT19993.IES
128
257
385
513
Maximum Candela = 513.3
C0 - C180
C90 - C270
SUGGESTED POWER SUPPLIES
300mA (10W version)
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00625 ELV / TRIAC & 0-10V Dimming 120-277VAC to 300mA, 12.6W, Class 2 1-1
PPLT00480-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120VAC to 300mA, 30W, Class 2, DAMP 1-1
PPLT00467-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 300mA, 50W, Class 2, DAMP 1-1
PPLT00538-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% (4 channels) 120-277VAC to 300mA, 100W, Class 2 1-4
For other power supply options consult factory.
600mA (20W version)
Part Number Description Input/Output # of Fixtures
PPLT00480-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120VAC to 600mA, 30W, Class 2, DAMP 1-1
PPLT00467-P 0-10V Dimming to 1.0% 120-277VAC to 600mA, 50W, Class 2, DAMP 1-1
PPLT00538-P 0-10V Dimming to 0.1% (4 channels) 120-277VAC to 600mA, 100W, Class 2 1-4